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Statewide Assessment System Advisory Committee

Group Norms
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Purpose

Be present

Assume positive intent
Appreciate and encourage diverse opinions and participation
Monitor your own air time

Agenda

June 9, 2025

10 a.m. to 12 p.m., Zoom

Advises the lowa Department of Education on a wide scope of assessment-related issues and policies,
including those mentioned criteria for federal peer review of statewide assessment systems. Contributes to
improvement of lowa’s comprehensive, statewide assessment system.

Agenda

“

10 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

11 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:55 a.m.

Welcome

lowa Statewide Assessment of
Student Progress

February Follow up

Accessibility, Accommodations,
Security Report

Assessment System Inventories

Adjourn

Steve Dunbar,
Cathy Welch

Greg Feldmann

Terri Schuster,
Jennifer Denne

Greg Feldmann

Members will hear lessons from 2025 assessment
window and preparation for future development
and alignment

Reuvisit items from previous committee meeting

Members will receive update on trends and
process related to accessibility, accommodations
and security reporting
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