

Statewide Assessment System Advisory Committee Agenda

June 9, 2025

10 a.m. to 12 p.m., Zoom

Group Norms

- 1. Be present
- 2. Assume positive intent
- 3. Appreciate and encourage diverse opinions and participation
- 4. Monitor your own air time

Purpose

Advises the Iowa Department of Education on a wide scope of assessment-related issues and policies, including those mentioned criteria for federal peer review of statewide assessment systems. Contributes to improvement of Iowa's comprehensive, statewide assessment system.

Agenda

Time	Торіс	Lead	Outcome
10 a.m.	Welcome		
10:05 a.m.	Iowa Statewide Assessment of Student Progress	Steve Dunbar, Cathy Welch	Members will hear lessons from 2025 assessment window and preparation for future development and alignment
11 a.m.	February Follow up	Greg Feldmann	Revisit items from previous committee meeting
11:15 a.m.	Accessibility, Accommodations, Security Report	Terri Schuster, Jennifer Denne	Members will receive update on trends and process related to accessibility, accommodations and security reporting
11:45 a.m.	Assessment System Inventories	Greg Feldmann	
11:55 a.m.	Adjourn		